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Office of State Ethics Staff 
 
Attorney Jared T. Kosky has joined the Office of State Ethics, Legal Division.  A 2002 graduate of the 
University of Connecticut, Jared earned his law degree from Quinnipiac University School of Law in 
2007.  After his second year of law school, Jared was a summer intern with the Office of State 
Ethics.  For the past 8 years, Jared worked as an associate attorney with the Hartford law firm of 
Appleton & Appleton, LLC practicing in the areas of civil litigation, personal injury, medical and legal 
malpractice, workers’ compensation, and personal wills.   
 
Cynthia Isales, Assistant General Counsel for the Office of State Ethics for nearly 10 years has 
accepted a position with the Office of Early Childhood. 
 
Request Legal Advice 
 
Our Mission: 

The Connecticut Office of State Ethics practices and promotes 
the highest ethical standards and accountability in state 
government by providing education and legal advice, 
ensuring disclosure, and impartially enforcing the Codes of 
Ethics.   

 
The Office of State Ethics is committed to providing you with the tools and resources that will 
foster positive ethical behavior in state government.  Please call on us if you need anything that 
will help your agency and its employees to do the same. 
      

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Recent Enforcement Actions 
 
Docket No. 2014-07:  In the Matter of Ralph Ford.   On July 6, 2015, the Office of State Ethics 
and the Respondent entered into a Consent Order settling allegations of violations of the Code of 
Ethics, General Statutes § 1-84 (c).  Under this section of the Code, a public official or state 
employee is prohibited from using their state position to obtain personal financial gain.  The 
complaint alleged that from 2010 through 2014, the Respondent utilized state resources, 
including his state-issued computer and state-provided e-mail account, in order to operate his 
private clinical practice.  He also violated §1-84 (b) which prohibits a public official or state 
employees from accepting outside employment that will impair his independence of judgment as 
to his official duties or employment.  Under the terms of the Stipulation and Consent Order, the 
Respondent agreed to pay a civil penalty of $15,000, he also agreed not to enter into any 
contracts with the State of Connecticut to provide psychological evaluations or treatment for a 
period of six months from the date of the order.  
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Staff Phone Number Listing   
 

http://www.ct.gov/ethics/lib/ethics/enforcement_actions/2015/2014-07_ford_stipulation_and_consent_order_-_signed.pdf
http://www.ct.gov/ethics/cwp/view.asp?a=4354&Q=511412&ethicsNav=|
http://www.ct.gov/ethics/cwp/view.asp?a=3507&q=414954
http://www.ct.gov/ethics/cwp/view.asp?a=3507&q=414898


Docket No. 2014-39:  In the Matter of Thomas Tracey.   On July 6, 2015, the Office of State Ethics 
and the Respondent entered into a Stipulation and Consent Order settling allegations of violations of 
the Code of Ethics, CGS §1-84(c) and CGS  §1-84 (p)(2) when the Responded assisted James Liss 
(the subject of Docket No. 2014-21) in selling scrap metal owned by the state for personal 
profit.  Under this section of the Code, a public official or state employee is prohibited from using 
their state position to obtain personal financial gain.  Under the terms of the Stipulation and Consent 
Order, the Respondent agreed to pay a civil penalty of $250.   
 
 
Advisory Opinion Update  
 
On August 20, 2015 the Citizen’s Ethics Advisory Board met and decided on the opinion, 
summarized below.  Click on the AO number to read the full text of the opinion. 
 
Advisory Opinion No. 2015-4  Application of the Code of Ethics Concerning the 
Requirement of Statutorily Created Committees to File Statements of Financial 
Interests   

The Citizen’s Ethics Advisory Board concluded that the Bioscience Innovation 
Advisory Committee, Regenerative Medicine Research Advisory Committee, and 
Regenerative Medicine Research Peer Review Committee do not fit within any of the 
categories of filers listed in General Statutes § 1-83 (a) (1) and that they do not 
need to file Statements of Financial Interests under that provision.   
        

You may search Advisory Opinions by using the search engine located at the top right side of our 
website:  www.ct.gov/ethics.  

Nancy S. Nicolescu  
Director of Education & Communications 
Office of State Ethics 
20 Trinity Street, Suite 205 
Hartford, CT  06106 
 
Phone:  860-263-2397 
Fax:  860-263-2402 
Ethics Matters!  
 
 

http://www.ct.gov/ethics/lib/ethics/enforcement_actions/2015/2015-39_tracey_stipulation_and_consent_order-signed.pdf
http://www.ct.gov/ethics/lib/ethics/press_releases/2015/2014-21_liss_stipulation_and_consent_order.pdf
http://www.ct.gov/ethics/lib/ethics/advisory_opinions/2015/advisory_opinion_2015-4.pdf
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